www.sbsbattery.com 1-800-554-2243          sbs@sbsbattery.com
12
AF
T1
90
AFT Series Front Access Battery
12AFT190 AGM VRLA
Specifications
Nominal Voltage 12V
Nominal Capacity
210 AH/10.5A     (20 hr. to 1.80V/cell @ 77˚F/25˚C)
200 AH/20.0A    (10 hr. to 1.80V/cell @ 77˚F/25˚C)
192 AH/24.0A    (8 hr. to 1.75V/cell @ 77˚F/25˚C)
Length
Width
Total Height (with Terminal)
22.05 in. (560±2mm)
4.96 in. (126±2mm)
12.60 in. (320±2mm)
Approx. Weight Approx. 132.3 lb. (60.0kg)
Hardware / Torque Rating M8 / 98–130 in. lb.
Container Material ABS
Max. Discharge Current 1600A (5s)
Internal Resistance Approx. 2.7mΩ
Operating Temp. Range
Discharge:   -4˚ to 140˚F (-20˚ to 60˚C)
Charge:        32˚ to 122˚F (0˚ to 50˚C)
Storage:       -4˚ to 140˚F (-20˚ to 60˚C)
Cycle Use Initial Charging Current less than 45.0A Voltage
14.4V to 15.0V at 77˚F (25˚C) Temp. Coefficient -15mV/˚C
Stand by Use Float Voltage: 13.5V at 77˚F (25˚C)
Equalize Voltage: 14.1V at 77˚F (25˚C)
Capacity Affected by
Temperature
104˚F (40˚C)   106%
77˚F (25˚C)     100%
32˚F (0˚C)       86%
Self Discharge
The AFT Series batteries may be stored for up to 6
months at 77˚F (25˚C) and then a freshening charge is
required.  For higher temperatures the time interval will
be shorter.
Constant Current Discharge (Amperes) at 77˚F (25˚C)
F.V/Time 5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 hr 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 8 hr 10 hr 20 hr
1.85V/cell 375.9 287.5 252.9 226.7 185.7 143.2 115.7 67.5 49.4 39.6 33.2 28.7 22.8 19.0 10.1
1.80V/cell 437.4 334.0 291.9 252.9 199.6 151.4 121.1 69.9 51.2 40.8 34.2 29.5 23.6 20.0 10.5
1.75V/cell 497.1 368.6 314.2 269.6 207.6 156.1 124.7 71.5 52.0 41.3 34.6 29.9 24.0 20.1 10.6
1.70V/cell 544.7 392.5 329.3 280.4 214.7 159.1 126.7 72.5 52.7 41.9 34.9 30.3 24.3 20.3 10.7
1.67V/cell 575.7 410.4 340.4 283.3 219.1 162.5 129.2 73.5 53.1 42.3 35.4 30.6 24.5 20.5 10.8
1.60V/cell 607.2 428.3 349.9 294.7 223.5 164.9 131.2 74.4 53.8 42.7 35.7 30.9 24.8 20.7 10.8
Constant Power Discharge (Watts/cell) at 77˚F (25˚C)
F.V/Time 5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 hr 2 hr 3 hr 4 hr 5 hr 6 hr 8 hr 10 hr 20 hr
1.85V/cell 698.5 536.8 477.0 431.8 357.7 278.0 225.5 132.4 97.2 78.2 65.8 57.1 45.5 38.0 20.2
1.80V/cell 799.5 616.5 543.2 474.8 378.7 291.7 234.7 136.2 100.2 80.2 67.3 58.3 47.0 39.7 21.0
1.75V/cell 891.3 669.5 557.5 501.3 390.5 298.1 240.6 138.8 101.4 80.9 68.0 59.0 47.6 40.1 21.2
1.70V/cell 948.9 696.9 597.0 517.4 401.8 302.5 243.6 140.4 102.6 81.9 68.4 59.7 48.1 40.5 21.3
1.67V/cell 993.1 725.8 614.6 526.3 409.1 308.1 248.0 142.2 103.2 82.6 69.3 60.1 48.5 40.8 21.4
1.60V/cell 1009.2 736.6 619.3 534.0 411.9 309.2 249.3 142.6 103.8 82.9 69.6 60.4 48.9 41.1 21.5
Applications
 • Telecommunications
 • Utility
 • Data Center UPS
 • Oil and gas
 • Railways
1
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics
Temperature Effects in Relation to Battery Capacity
Cycle Life in Relation to Depth of Discharge Self Discharge Characteristics
Effect of Temperature on Long Term Float Life
Float Charging Characteristics
12-17-SVA190
2www.sbsbattery.com 1-800-554-2243          sbs@sbsbattery.com